Alleged killer of army man held

OUR CORRESPONDENT,

Kotwali police on Sunday night arrested one Dulal on charge of killing army man robbed his belongings includ-Ahadul Islam.

Police arrested Dulal of Sathgara Mistripara under Sadar upazila from Keramotia mosque area while returning home after shopping at Rangpur municipality market at about 8:00pm.

Officer-in-charge of Kotwali police station Abdur

Rashid said Dulal during primary interrogation confessed that he along with one of his accomplices stabbed Ahadul Islam to death and ing money and cell phone.

Police also recovered the cell phone and taka 4,100 from Dulal's house.

Early Sunday army man Ahadul Islam was killed by muggers at Goneshpur area while he was going to his father-in-law's house from Rangpur central bus terminal.



Rajshahi City Protection Action Committee brings out a large procession in the city yesterday demanding smooth supply of electricity and water and steps to protect the residents from mosquito menace.

1 killed, 135 hurt as villagers clash

STAR NATIONAL DESK

One person was killed and at least 135 people were injured as rival groups of villagers in three districts clashed yesterday and the day before.

Our Staff Correspondent in Bogra reports: A man was killed and at least 35 others were injured in a clash between two groups over a piece of land at Jugirbhaban district yesterday morning.

Locals said the clash ensued between Profullah group and Sanatan Goshwami supporters at about 9:00am over control of 100 bighas of debottor (gifted) land.

Agency

Date

of funds

code

name

Tender

name

date

13.

6.

Procuring entity

Invitation ref no.

Project/program

Project/program

Tender package no.

Tender publication

Tender last selling date

tender closing

tender opening 17. Name & address of

receiving

documents

19. Name and address of

21. Brief description of

related services

23.

tender document

Eligibility of tenderer

the goods or works

Brief description of

Identification of supply of

goods or works

Lot 1. Installation of

85 HP submersible

Lalbagh Fort, Dhaka

Special instructions:

water

GD-1496

pump -at

the offices opening

the offices for selling

Name & address of

offices for

tender

tender documents

package

Invitation for

Procuring entity code

Procurement method

Budget and source

Memo No. Pratna:/ L:M:/24/09-10/573

Separate incidents in three districts

Both the groups equipped with sticks and locally made weapons attacked each other, leaving one Mokshed, 35, dead and at least 35 injured. The clash continued for about one and a half hours.

village in Kahalu upazila of the capital Dhaka for treatment while the injured were admitted to local hospitals and clinics.

Our Correspondent in Netrakona reports: At least 50 people were injured as rival villagers clashed over occupy-

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Department of Archaeology

Protnatattva Bhaban

F-4A, Agargaon Administrative Area

Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Invitation for Re-Tender

As stated in serial No 20.

Pratna:/L:M:/24/09-10.

3431.

GOB.

28-03-2010.

5-3431-7040.

01/2009-10.

Dhaka-1207.

Dhaka-1207.

Dhaka-1207.

As per TDS.

Location

Lalbagh

Fort

Dhaka

Lalbagh fort Dhaka.

Lalbagh fort Dhaka.

Date and time of | 12-04-2010 at 12.00 noon.

Date and time of 12-04-2010 at 3.00pm.

Lalbagh Fort, Dhaka.

11-04-2010 up to office hours.

1. Department of Archaeology,

1. Department of Archaeology,

Secretariat, Dhaka.

Department of Archaeology,

Estimated

cost

49,50,000/-

(a) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

(b) At the time of purchase of tender the tenderers must show all the

original relevant documents including papers in support of eligibility.

(c) All procurement activities must be maintained by "The Public

(d) In under any unavoidable circumstances tender document selling,

(e) If the tender quoted price varies (Above/less) more than 5% (five

percent) from the official estimated cost, the tender shall be rejected.

receiving and opening are disturbed, the next working day will be

Procurement Regulations-2008" and Archaeological Works Code.

Before 31-03-2010

Department of Archaeology.

Open Tendering Method (OTM).

Director General, Department of Archaeology.

1. Preservation of Fort and Introduction to Light and

Sound Show at Lalbagh and Preservation of

Monuments at Mahasthangarh and its adjacent areas.

Installation of 85 HP submersible water pump, at

Pratnatattva Bhaban, F-4A, Agargaon Admn Area,

Pratnatattva Bhaban, F-4A, Agargaon Admn Area,

3. Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Bangladesh

Pratnatattva Bhaban, F-4A, Agargaon Admn Area,

Installation of 85 HP submersible water pump-at

Installation of 85 HP submersible water pump-at

Price of

tender

document

in (Tk)

1000/-

Completi

on time in

days

75

Tender

security

amount

in (Tk)

70000/-

Khondhaker Zahidul Karim

2. Lalbagh Fort Museum, Lalbagh, Dhaka.

ing a water body at Ichhapur village under Khaliajuri upazila in the district.

was a conflict between Abdul Malek and Indranath Barman over occupying the water Mokshed died on way to body. Yesterday morning when Indranath and his men went to the disputed water body for fishing, Malek and his people attacked them with sharp and lethal weapons. At least 50 people from both groups were injured in the

Dt: 28.03.2010

fierce clash.

Seriously injured Abdul Malek, Raham Ali, Sanjit Kumer, Abdul Khalek, Sanju Police and locals said there Mia, Nani, Ramzan Ali and Sobahan were sent to Mymensingh Medical College Hospital in critical condition. Others were admitted into

local health complex. Two separate cases were filed with Khaliajuri police

station in this connection. In Habiganj, over 50 people were injured in a fierce clash between two rival groups at Mugkandi village in Bahubal

upazila on Sunday.
Police and locals said there was longstanding conflict between Akhanji family and Londoni group of Satkapon

With prior announcement, supporters of two groups equipped with home made lethal weapons attacked each other in the evening leaving over 50 people from both sides injured.

On information, police rushed to the spot and fired 10 black shots in a bid to bring the situation under control.

Of the injured, five were admitted to Sylhet Osmani Medical College Hospital in critical condition.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Director-Cum-Professor National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Tender Notice

| 1 | Ministry/Division | Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. | | | | |
|------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 2 | Agency | National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases. | | | | |
| 3 | Procuring entity name | National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases. | | | | |
| 4 | Invitation for | For Procurement of Oxygenator, Permanent Pacemaker, Heart Valve & Stent. | | | | |
| 5 | Invitation Ref. No. | NICVD/Procu:/Heart Valve/ 2009-10/1665 | | | | |
| 6 | Date | Date: 28/03/2010 | | | | |
| KEY | INFORMATION | | | | | |
| 7 | Procurement method | Open tendering method. | | | | |
| FUN | DING INFORMATION | | | | | |
| 8 | Budget and source of funds | Revenue budget. | | | | |
| PAR | TICULAR INFORMATIO | ON | | | | |
| 9 | Tender last selling date & time | 21/04/2010 up to 2.00pm. | | | | |
| 10 | Tender closing date & time | 22/04/2010, 10.00am to 12.30pm. | | | | |
| 11 | Tender opening date & time | 22/04/2010, 1.00pm. | | | | |
| NAN | IE AND ADDRESS OF | THE OFFICE | | | | |
| 12 | Selling tender document | Cash Section, National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. | | | | |
| 13 | Receiving tender document | Office of the Director & Professor, National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1207. | | | | |
| 14 | Opening tender document | Office of the Director & Professor, National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1207. | | | | |
| 15 | Place/date/time of pre- tender meeting | | | | | |
| INFO | PRMATION FOR TENDE | RER | | | | |
| 16 | Eligibility of tenderer | Tenderer from manufacturer/ manufacturers local agent/importer. | | | | |
| 17 | Brief description of goods | Oxygenator, Permanent Pacemaker Heart Valve & Stent. | | | | |
| 18 | Price of tender document | Tk. 1000/- (non-refundable). | | | | |
| | CURING ENTITY DETA | | | | | |
| 19 | Name of official inviting tender | Prof. Dr. Abul Hussain Khan Chowdhury. | | | | |
| 20 | Designation of official inviting tender | Director & Professor. | | | | |
| 21 | Address of official inviting tender | National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. | | | | |
| - 3 | | 1 to MANUAL | | | | |

Archaeological Engineer

No. NICVD/Procu:/Heart Valve/2009-10/1665 Date: 28/03/2010

| ာ | Procuring entity frame | Diseases. | | | | |
|--------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 4 | Invitation for | For Procurement of Oxygenator, Permanent Pacemaker, Heart Valve & Stent. | | | | |
| 5 | Invitation Ref. No. | NICVD/Procu:/Heart Valve/ 2009-10/1665 | | | | |
| 6 | Date | Date: 28/03/2010 | | | | |
| KEY | INFORMATION | | | | | |
| 7 | Procurement method | Open tendering method. | | | | |
| | DING INFORMATION | | | | | |
| 8 | Budget and source of funds | Revenue budget. | | | | |
| A CONTRACTOR | TICULAR INFORMATION | | | | | |
| 9 | Tender last selling date & time | 21/04/2010 up to 2.00pm. | | | | |
| 10 | Tender closing date & time | 22/04/2010, 10.00am to 12.30pm. | | | | |
| 11 | Tender opening date & time | 22/04/2010, 1.00pm. | | | | |
| NAN | ME AND ADDRESS OF | AND AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO | | | | |
| 12 | Selling tender document | Cash Section, National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. | | | | |
| 13 | Receiving tender document | Office of the Director & Professor, National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka- 1207. | | | | |
| 14 | Opening tender document | Office of the Director & Professor, National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka 1207. | | | | |
| 15 | Place/date/time of pre- tender meeting | Meeting Room (Room No-402), Office of the Director & Professor, NICVD, Shere Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, 12/04/2010 11,00am. | | | | |
| INF | RMATION FOR TENDE | RER | | | | |
| 16 | Eligibility of tenderer | Tenderer from manufacturer/ manufacturers local agent/importer. | | | | |
| 17 | Brief description of goods | Oxygenator, Permanent Pacemaker, Heart Valve & Stent. | | | | |
| 18 | Price of tender document | Tk. 1000/- (non-refundable). | | | | |
| | CURING ENTITY DETA | | | | | |
| 19 | Name of official inviting tender | Prof. Dr. Abul Hussain Khan Chowdhury. | | | | |
| 20 | Designation of official inviting tender | Director & Professor. | | | | |
| 21 | Address of official inviting tender | National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka- 1207. | | | | |
| 22 | Contact details of official inviting tender | Procurement Section, National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases, Phone- 9132789, 9122560-78 (Ext. 130). | | | | |
| 23 | Authority is not bound to accept the lowest tender/rate. Authority may cancel the whole tender/part of the tender without assigning any reason. | | | | | |
| 24 | Terms and conditions of the tender and other information will be | | | | | |

BCL factions at IU lock in fierce clash: 15 injured

OUR CORRESPONDENT,

At least 15 activists of Bangladesh Chhatra League Islamic University (IU) unit were injured in a factional clash

on the campus yesterday. Two IU BCL factions--one led by Organising Secretary Jahangir Hossain and another by Ali Murtoza Khasru-clashed following assault on an activist belonging to Jahangir group by their party rivals in the morning.

Campus sources said the activists of Khasru group beat up Zahid severely at Arts Faculty at around 10:00am. He was rushed to university medical center.

Immediately after the incident, Jahangir and Khasru went to the medical center and locked in an altercation. At one stage, activists of the two factions, equpped with sticks and iron rods, attacked each other, leaving 15 people from both sides injured.

On information, police went to the medical centre and



সম্ভানের/লেখা-পড়া/চাকুরী নিয়ে আলাপ করুন পিপুলিয়ার সুবিখ্যাত মরহম জন্ম মিয়ার নাতি সাদ (01198 013113) সাহেবের সাথে যিনি S@ifur's লালমাটিয়া ব্রাঞ্চের দায়িত্বে আছেন ৷ 01713 017811

dispersed the feuding groups. As Khasru and his supporters took shelter at Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Hall, Jahangir groups entered the dormitory by breaking open the collapsible gate. Being intercepted by police, they entered the provost's room and damaged three computers and official documents.

IU BCL sources said Khasru, younger brother of one of the top Gono Bahini leaders Ali Ehsan Kalu, is trying to capture the post of the general secretary of the unit. Police said they arrested Khasru in January 27 on information that he was planning to create chaos on the campus. He was released on bail on February 2.

বাস ভাড়ার দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের ছাত্র/শিক্ষক/কর্মকর্তা/কর্মচারীদের টাউন হল মোড়, ময়মনসিংহ হইতে বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় ক্যাম্পাস ত্রিশালে আনা নেওয়ার নিমিত্ত ১৯৮৫ সালের বা তৎপরবর্তী মডেলের নূন্যতম ৫২ আসন সম্বলিত একটি বাস চুক্তি সম্পাদনের তারিখ হইতে পরবর্তী ১ (এক) বৎসর মেয়াদে ভাড়া করিবার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রকৃত বাস মালিকের (মালিক না হইলে মালিকের সম্মতিপত্রসহ) নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে। বাস সরবরাহের শর্তাবলী সম্বলিত টেভার সিডিউল সোনালী ব্যাংক, বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় ক্যাম্পাস বুথ হইতে নগদ টাকা ৫০০/- (পাঁচশত) মাত্র মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) ১১/০৪/১০ তারিখ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালে ক্রয় করা যাইবে। দরপত্র সিডিউল ১২/০৪/১০ তারিখ দুপুর ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত প্রকৌশল শাখার নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলীর কক্ষে রক্ষিত টেভার বাব্রে জমা দেওয়া যাইবে এবং ঐদিন দুপুর ১২:৩০ মিনিটে দরদাতাগণ অথবা তাহাদের মনোনীত প্রতিনিধির (যদি কেহ থাকেন) উপস্থিতিতে দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হইবে।

দরপত্রের সহিত সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত দলিলাদি ছাড়াও নিম্নোক্ত টেন্ডার সিকিউরিটি দাখিল করিতে হইবে:

টেভার সিকিউরিটি হিসাবে জাতীয় কবি কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম विश्वविদ्যालय वतावत সোনाली व्याश्क, जिमाल भाषा, भयभनिश्च अत অনুকূলে যে কোন বাণিজ্যিক ব্যাংক কর্তৃক ইস্যুকৃত টাঃ ১৫,০০০/-(পনের হাজার) (ফেরতযোগ্য) ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার অথবা ব্যাংক গ্যারান্টি দাখিল করিতে হইবে।

বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করিবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে। এই দরপত্রে পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট এ্যাক্ট-২০০৬ এর বিধি অনুসরণ করা হইবে।

রেজিস্ট্রার জাতীয় কবি কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় ত্রিশাল, ময়মনসিংহ

বাংলাদেশ ষ্ট্যান্ডার্ডস এন্ড টেস্টিং ইন্সটিটিউশন মান ভবন

জিডি-১৪৮৭

১১৬/ক, তেজগাঁও শিল্প এলাকা, ঢাকা-১২০৮ ফোন: ৮৮২১৪৬২, ৮৮১৩৩২২, ৯১৩১৫৮২, ৯৮৮০০০৭, ৯৮৯৭৯৬০, ৯৮৯৮১১৫, ৯৮৯৪৮৮৮

Fax: 88-02-9131581 E-mail: bsti@bangla.net Website: www.bsti.gov.bd No. BSTI/Admn-919/2010 Date: 24-03-2010

Invitation for Tenders

| 1. | Ministry/Division | | Ministry of Inc | Ministry of Industries. | | | |
|------------|--|--------------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------|--|
| 2. | Agency | | Bangladesh Standards and Testing Institution (BSTI). | | | | |
| 3. | Procuring entity n | ame | Bangladesh Standards and Testing Institution (BSTI). | | | | |
| 4. | Procuring entity di | strict | Dhaka. | | | | |
| 5. | Invitation for | | Supply and delivery of a brand new Sedan Car. | | | | |
| 6. | Date | | 24-03-2010 | | | | |
| 7. | Procurement met | nod | Open tendering method. | | | | |
| 8. | Source of funds | | BSTI Revenue Budget. | | | | |
| 9. | Tender package N | Vo. | BSTI/Admn-919/2010 | | | | |
| 10. | Tender No. & date |) | BSTI/Admn-919/2010 Date: 21-03-2010 | | | | |
| 11. | Eligibility of tender | rers | Registered Bangladeshi actual suppliers/importers/ agents. | | | | |
| 12. | Name and address office(s) Selling tender doc | | Institution (BSTI), 116/A, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208. | | | | |
| 13. | Name and addrest office(s) Receiving tenders | | Bangladesh Standards and Testing Institution (BSTI), 116/A, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208. | | | | |
| 14. | Name and address of the office Opening tenders | | Bangladesh Standards and Testing Institution (BSTI), 116/A, Tejgaon I/A, Dhaka-1208. | | | | |
| 15. | Last date and selling tender doc | | 18-04-2010, during office hours. | | | | |
| 16. | Date and time fo submission | r tender | 19-04-2010 up-to 12-00 hours. | | | | |
| 17. | Date and time fo | r tender | 19-04-2010 at 12-30 hours in the Office of the Chairman, TEC, BSTI, Dhaka. (Tenderer's authorized representatives are allowed to attend). | | | | |
| 18. | Brief description of | f goods | | | | | |
| Lot No. | Identification of lot | Locati on | Price of tender documents | Tender security amount | Time for completion in weeks/months | Remarks | |
| | Supply and delivery of a brand new Sedan Car | BSTI | 1000.00 | 50,000/- | 3 (three weeks) | | |
| 19. | Special instructions The procuring entity reserves the right to reders prior to acceptance. | | | | | reject all | |

N.B- This notice will also available in BSTI's website www.bsti.gov.bd A N M Asaduzzaman

GD-1501

Deputy Director (Admn.) BSTI, Dhaka

Vacancy Announcement

United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) - Bangladesh invites applications from highly qualified, energetic and experienced development professionals who want to join UNDP's dynamic working environment, for recruitment in the following positions Bangladesh for the Access to Information Programme:

- Administration Manager
- Coordinator Research and Assessment Communication and Media Specialist

applicable for the same respectively.

- Policy Assistant
- Finance Assistant
- Senior Programmer (Re-advertisement)
- Technology Assistant (Re-advertisement)

GD-1499

available with the schedule

Prof. Dr. Abul Hussain Khan Chowdhury

Director & Professor

For details of the Terms of Reference and instructions to apply, please visit our website: http://www.undp.org.bd/jobs. Application deadline for re-advertised positions is 7 April, 2010. Applications for all other positions will be received until 12 April, 2010.

VACANCY NOTICE



United Nations Development Programme in Bangladesh announces vacancies for the following posts in the Country Office:

- 1. Programme Assistant for Climate Change, Environment Disaster Cluster ICS 5 / FTA
- 2. Programme Assistant for Poverty Reduction Cluster ICS 5 / FTA

The duration of the fixed term appointment (FTA) is one year initially, subject to renewal on an annual basis upon satisfactory performance and availability of funds.

For details of the Job Description and instructions to apply, please visit our website: http://www.undp.org.bd/jobs. Applications should be submitted no later than Monday, 12 April 2010.